# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4833171

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MISSION MICROWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	02/19/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MISSION TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address:	28013 ARASTRADERO RD.	
City:	LOS ALTOS HILLS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94022	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15784100
Application Number:	15784103

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (586)498-0673

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 586-498-0670
Email: chriscpm2@aol.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER P. MAIORANA Address Line 1: 24840 HARPER, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ST. CLAIR SHORES, MICHIGAN 48080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6173.50002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY DONNA BERKLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Donna Berkley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=613750002\_patent\_assignment\_022118#page1.tif source=613750002\_patent\_assignment\_022118#page2.tif

PATENT 504786439 REEL: 044987 FRAME: 0341

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mission Microwave Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 9924 Norwalk Boulevard, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 ("Assignor"), does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, transfer, and convey to, Mission Technology Solutions LLC, a California limited liability company, having offices at 28013 Arastradero Rd., Los Altos Hills, CA 94022 ("Assignee"), or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the following (collectively, the "Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents and patent applications listed below (the "Assigned Patents");

Patent or Application No.	Country	Issue Date or Filing Date	Title
15/784,100	USA	10/14/2017	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR A PREDISTORTION LINEARIZER WITH FREQUENCY COMPENSATION
15/784,103	USA	10/14/2017	SATELLITE TRANSMITTER SYSTEM

- (b) all issuances, reissues, divisionals, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, substitutions and extensions of the Assigned Patents, along with all other rights of any kind of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and any other governmental authority-issued indicia of invention ownership of the Assigned Patents:
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all unresolved claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

Page 1 of 2

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction, including the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to record and register this Assignment of Patent Rights upon request by Assignee, and to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

## ASSIGNOR:

MISSIC	N MICROWAVE TECHNOLOGIES, INC
By:	
Name:	Francis S. Auricchio
Title:	President
Date	2/10/15